

REPUBLIC OF NAURU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY EXTRAORDINARY

30th September, 2022

Nauru

G.N.No. 1016/2022

No. 268

CONSTITUTION OF NAURU DEPUTY MINISTERS ACT 2019

ASSIGNMENT OF RESPONSIBILITIES FOR THE BUSINESS OF GOVERNMENT

IN EXERCISE OF THE POWERS IN THAT BEHALF VESTED IN THE PRESIDENT UNDER SECTION 3 OF THE DEPUTY MINISTERS ACT 2019, **I, HON. RUSS JOSEPH KUN, M.P,** PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF NAURU, DO HEREBY APPOINT THE DEPUTY MINISTERS TO ASSIST MINISTERS IN THEIR PERFORMANCE OF DUTIES AS SET OUT OPPOSITE THEIR NAMES:-

DEPUTY MINISTERSBUSINESS OF GOVERNMENTHON. ASTERIO APPI, M.P.DEPUTY MINISTER FOR FOREIGN AFFAIRS AND TRADEDEPUTY MINISTER FOR MULTICULTURAL AFFAIRSDEPUTY MINISTER FOR NAURU AIR CORPORATIONDEPUTY MINISTER FOR EIGIGU SOLUTIONS CORPORATIONDEPUTY MINISTER FOR EIGIGU SOLUTIONS CORPORATION (NRCC)HON. MAVERICK EOE, M.P.DEPUTY MINISTER FOR JUSTICE AND BORDER CONTROLDEPUTY MINISTER FOR CENPAC CORPORATION

HON. ISABELLA DAGEAGO, M.P. DEPUTY MINISTER FOR NAURU TOURISM CORPORATION

DEPUTY MINISTER FOR INTERNAL AFFAIRS

No. 268

-2-

G.N.No. 1016/2022 (Cont'd)

DEPUTY MINISTER FOR WOMEN AND SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT AFFAIRS

DEPUTY MINISTER FOR PEOPLE LIVING WITH DISABILITIES

HON. JASON BINGHAM AGIR, M.P. **DEPUTY MINISTER FOR LAND MANAGEMENT**

DEPUTY MINISTER FOR NAURU NATIONAL HERITAGE AND **MUSEUM**

DEPUTY MINISTER FOR EIGIGU HOLDINGS CORPORATION

HON. REAGAN WINSON ALIKLIK, M.P. DEPUTY MINISTER FOR INFORMATION, COMMUNICATION AND TECHNOLOGY

HON. JESSE JEREMIAH, M.P.

DEPUTY MINISTER FOR NATIONAL EMERGENCY SERVICES

HON. DELVIN ONEIL THOMA, M.P. **DEPUTY MINISTER FOR RONPHOS**

THE ABOVE ASSIGNMENTS OF RESPONSIBILITIES FOR THE ABOVE MENTIONED SHALL TAKE EFFECT ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY TWO.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND THIS 29th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY TWO.

HON. RUSS JOSEPH KUN, M.P. PRESIDENT AND CHAIRMAN OF THE CABINET